FORM PTO-7595 RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings ▷ ▷ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	101412480 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sigg AG Haushaltgeräte	Name: Heinrich Kuhn Metallwarenfabrik AG
Sigg AG Haushaltgeräte	Internal Address:
(,,)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: CH-8486 Rikon, Switzerland
■ Assignment □ Merger	The state of the s
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: 24 March 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,974,953
Addit	ional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Douglas H. Pauley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen Kinne & Fejer	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account :
Suite 365	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60195	_
D6/29/2000 DHGUYEN 00000134 5974953	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document Douglas H. Pauley Name of Person Signing	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Jou January 3 MAY 00 Signature Date
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
no a la la companya di managana di man	ats to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: stant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
or enclosed) is being deposit	espondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached ted with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an Istant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20251 on
31 MAY 00	Douck Hauley

PATENT REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0825

P1009/14

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND INVENTIONS THEREOF

WHEREAS, Sigg AG Haushaltgeräte, a duly organized and existing stock company under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Switzerland, and having its principal office and place of business at Walzmühlestrasse 60, CH-8501 Frauenfeld, in the Country of Switzerland, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the below identified United States Patent and corresponding trade secrets and technical know-how of the invention described by such United States Patent; and

WHEREAS, Heinrich Kuhn Metallwarenfabrik AG, CH-8486 Rikon, a stock company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Switzerland, whose post office address is P.O. Box, CH-8486 Rikon, in the Country of Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the below identified United States Patent and corresponding trade secrets and technical know-how of the invention described by such United States Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sigg AG Haushaltgeräte AG, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer and set over to and unto said Heinrich Kuhn Metallwarenfabrik AG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the below identified United States Patent and corresponding trade secrets and technical know-how of the invention described by such United States Patent:

U.S. Patent Nr. 5'974'953 Kitchen and Table-Ware for Steam Cooking, Date of Patent: November 2, 1999.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent.

Place and Date:

Company: Sigg AG Haushaltgeräte AG

By: Dr. Rutishauser

H. Bruderer

M. Steiner

PATENT

REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 06/05/2000